
NOZAWA ONSEN SNOW RESORT
7653 Toyosato, Nozawaonsen-mura, Shimotokai-gun,
Nagano, 389-2502, JAPAN
Tel 0269-85-3166 Fax 0269-85-2201

NOZAWA ONSEN SNOW RESORT
7653 Toyosato, Nozawaonsen-mura, Shimotakai-gun,
Nagano, 389-2502, JAPAN
Tel 0269-85-3166 Fax 0269-85-2201

http://www.nozawaski.com/

Info
Hikage Ski Center (lost&found, trouble) Tel.0269-85-2133
Patrol Office(injured) 　　　　　　  Tel.0269-85-3456
Nozawa Onsen Ski School 　　　　Tel.0269-85-2623

Accommodation info
Nozawaonsen Tourism Association   Tel.0269-85-3155
Nozawaonsen Ryokan Association   Tel.0269-85-2056

no

SHINYU PAIR

KARASAWA PAIR

※We have no responsibility for customers who enter no named course in
　this map. Please do not go-out from the management area.

KANDAHAR
(homologated courses
by FIS)

KANDAHAR
(homologated courses
by FIS)

●Make sure that your skis have snow 　
　brakes and your snowboard has a 　　
　leash attached.
●Feel free to ask for assistance to get 　
　on a lift chairs.
●Do not swing the lift chair or jump off 　
　from it.
●Please be careful of backpack straps 　
　and strings from ski jacket and pants.
●Pull down your high-back of your 　　　
　snowboard while on a lift chair. 

●Always stay in control of your speed to 
　avoid an accident.Choose the course 　
　appropriate to your skill level. Pay 　　
　attention to people ahead of you.
●Please check the weather forecast 　　
　before skiing.
●Please do NOT enter CLOSED TRAILS, 
　Off LIMITS AREA and OUT OF 　　　
　BOUNDARY.
●Pay careful attention to the safety of 　
　your surroundings when you stop in the 
　middle of course.

Caution on lift chair

For your safety

COURSE GONDOLA / LIFT

Lift ticket prices

※Operation starts from：Lift chair8:30am/ Gondola 8:40am
※Half day ticket：Morning ticket from8:30~13:00 Afternoon ticket from 12:00~end ※Night skiing is NOT included.
※1.5 day pass; an afternoon ( 12.00 to the end of business hour) and the next day OR 1 day and the next morning (to 13.00). Night skiing 
　is NOT included.
※The child ticket is lower than a junior high school student (under 15 yrs). The senior ticket is 60 yrs and older. Please bring the ID which 
　　can identify age.
※One pre-school child is free when one adult or senior is accompanied.
※A down gondola is free.
※Night skiing is from after business hour to 20.00.
※Concession for physically handicapped/mentally-handicapped person (require the original ID, NO PHOTOCOPY), please ask the staff.
※The business date and hour might be changed due to snow conditions.

Type of ticket Adult Child(under 15) Senior (over 60) 

1 day
1.5 day
2 day 
3 day 
Half day
1 time lift ticket
Night skiing (Nagasaka)
Nagasaka Gondola
Hikage Gondola
Season Pass

4,800yen

7,800yen

9,000yen

13,000yen

3,700yen

450yen

1,600yen

1,700yen

1,300yen

63,000yen

2,200yen

3,700yen

4,200yen

6,000yen

1,600yen

250yen

850yen

850yen

650yen

50,000yen

3,700yen

5,400yen

7,000yen

10,000yen

3,000yen

-     
-     
-     
-　 

57,000yen

Piste Restaurants
area/store name tel（0269）

YAMABIKO Area
Danke

Rest House Yamabiko

Servus

UENOTAIRA Area

Uenotaira Lodge

PARADISE Area

Hakugin

Panorama House Buna

Tarogoya

Uenotaira Sanso(inn&Eating House)

Utopia

ISEMIYA Area

Kashimir House

Lodge Denbey

Lodge Hahnenkamm

Restaurant SCHNEE

Mitsui Shokudo

HIKAGE Area

Green House Marutomi

Uchida Shokudo

ONE DAY

Sun Yamaki

MOS BURGER

Cafe&Rest Olive

Kazumi

NAGASAKA Area

Restaurant Ohtaki

Kawahiro

Cafe STEP

Country Papa

Rest House Gentaro

Mutsumi Jouet
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SKI AREA MAP
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Feel the excitement build!
～Enjoy! Powder Snow & Activity～

※You are not allowed to get on any liftchair with ski gear
　except the above list.

※Leash code must be installed To do.
Only you can use above sledding equipments
 

▪Ski ▪Snowboard ▪Snowscoot ▪Snowmoto ▪Air board
▪Snowshoe ▪Separate snowboards ▪Snowskate

OUTSIDE THE SNOW RESORT
PROHIBITED AREA STRICTLY OFF LIMITS

SELF RESPONSIBILITY AREA
ZIP SKY RIDE

RENTAL


